PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yuri O. Gawdiak	01/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	USA as Represented by the Administrator of the NASA	
Street Address:	300 E Street SW	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20546	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11513429	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)604-2767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650)604-0887

Email: vickie.l.kent@nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: Vickie L. Kent
Address Line 1: Mail Stop 202A-4

Address Line 4: Moffett Field, CALIFORNIA 94035-1000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARC-15312-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vickie Kent

Total Attachments: 1

source=ScannedAssignGawdiak_15312-1#page1.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 019261 FRAME: 0804



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Title of Invention:	Context Based Configuration Management System						
Inventor(s):	David G. Bell, Mohana M. Gurram, Yuri O. Gawdiak, and David A. Maluf						
NASA Case No.:	ARC-15312-1	Application No.*: <u>11/513,429</u>	Filing Date*:	08/25/2006			
		t and Agreement are the undersigned in epresented by the Administrator of the I					
WHEREAS, the ma	king of this Assignmen	t and Agreement is in accordance with	37 CFR Part 501; and	i			
	dersigned inventor(s) h e above-entitled invent	as (have) executed, on the date(s) indicion.	cated below, an applic	ation for United			
 Assign to the America, its territori 	e Government my (our) es and possessions, a	mployment by the Government, the und full and exclusive right in and to said in nd my (our) entire right, title and interes oplication(s) and any patent(s) that may	vention within the Unit in and to said applic				
accordance with 37 amended. If the Go country, in accordar nonexclusive, irrevo	CFR 501.9(d), includir vernment chooses not nce with 37 CFR 501.9 peable, royalty-free lice	ny (our) full and exclusive foreign rights ng rights of priority under the Internation to file an application in any foreign cour (d), and such rights will be subject to th nse in the invention with power to grant will appear, where practicable, in any for	nal Convention of Pari ntry, I (we) may reque e reservation to the G licenses for all govern	s (1883), as st rights in that lovernment of a nmental			
information to, and		nment, (a) to execute any document for manner with the Government in order t d Agreement.					
*4. Authorize an above when require	d request the attorneys	s of record in the application to insert the	,	and filing date /2007 tion Executed)			
(Signature of Inventor	r)	(Date Assignment Execu	ited) (Date Applica	tion Executed)			
Yuri O. Gawdiak							
(Inventor's Typed Na	me)	(Mailing Address - Including Count	ry)				
(Signature of Invento	r)	(Date Assignment Execu	ited) (Date Applica	tion Executed)			
(Inventor's Typed Nai	me)	(Mailing Address - Including Count	ry)				
(Signature of Inventor	r)	(Date Assignment Execu	(Date Applica	tion Executed)			
(Inventor's Typed Nai	me)	(Mailing Address - Including Count	ry)				

PATENT REEL: 019261 FRAME: 0805

RECORDED: 05/08/2007

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.